
Managing by Network II Training Roster,   2-8-10 

NAME 
Title 
Site 

EMAIL PHONE NUMBER   

GROUP ONE:   WEDNESDAY   1:00 EST,  12:00 CST,  11:00 MST,  10:00 PST 

Mark Lambert 

Manager, Ironwood Forest 
National Monument - Tucson 
Field Office, AZ 

Mark_Lambert@blm.gov 520-258-7242   

James K.  Lenard (“Kalem”) 

Outdoor Recreation Planner, 
Program Lead  

Ely District Office, NV 

James_Lenard@blm.gov 

 

775-289-1886 

 

  

Dan Westermeyer 

Outdoor Recreation Planner 

Palm Springs-South Coast Field 
Office, CA 

Daniel_Westermeyer@blm.gov 

 

760-833-7115     

Nancy C. Ruthenbeck 
Forest Recreation, Lands, & 
Minerals Officer  
Sequoia Nat’l Forest, CA 

nruthenbeck@fs.fed.us 559-784-1500  

ext. 1130 
 

  

John Kurtz 

Outdoor Recreation Planner 

Shoshone Field Office, ID 

John_Kurtz@blm.gov 

 

208-732-7296 

 

  

 

Eric_Haakenson@blm.gov, Mark_Lambert@blm.gov, James_Lenard@blm.gov, Daniel_Westermeyer@blm.gov, 
nruthenbeck@fs.fed.us ,John_Kurtz@blm.gov 

  

mailto:nruthenbeck@fs.fed.us
mailto:Daniel_Westermeyer@blm.gov
mailto:nruthenbeck@fs.fed.us


NAME 
Title 
Site 

EMAIL PHONE NUMBER   

GROUP THREE:   WEDNESDAY   4:00 EST,  3:00 CST,  2:00 MST,  1:00 PST 

Marcia deChadenèdes 

Outreach & Partnership 
Coordinator, California Coastal 
Nat’l Monument - Monterey,  CA 

Marcia_deChadenedes@blm.gov 831- 372-6115   

Sarah LeCompte 

Manager, National Historic 
Oregon Trail Interpretive Center 

Baker City, OR 

Sarah_LeCompte@blm.gov 541-523-1825   

Angie West 

National Lead, Tourism and 
Community Service  

New Mexico State Ofc, Santa Fe 

Angela_West@blm.gov 505-841-3444 

 

  

Michelle L. Franulovich 

Outdoor Recreation Planner 

Andrews/Steens Resource Area 

Burns District Office, OR 

Michelle_Franulovich@blm.gov 

 

541- 573-4442 

541- 589-3147 
(cell) 

 

  

Mike Bilbo 

Fort Stanton NCA 

Cave Program Manager         
Leave No Trace Coordinator 

Roswell Field Office, NM 

Mike_Bilbo@blm.gov 

 

575-354-5034 
(NCA) 

575-420-7121  
(BLM cell)   

575-627-0222 
(Roswell desk) 

  

Eric Haakenson 

Outdoor Recreation Planner  

Burns District Office, OR 

Eric_Haakenson@blm.gov 541-573-4476   

Jeff Jarvis 

Division Chief, NLCS 

Washington Office 

Jeff_Jarvis@blm.gov 202-912-7170 

202-465-5769 (cell) 

  

Tracy Albrecht 

Interpretive Specialist            
Santa Rosa and San Jacinto 
Mountains National Monument,  
California Desert Office 

Tracy_Albrecht@blm.gov 760-833-7127   

     

Marcia_deChadenedes@blm.gov, Mona_Daniels@blm.gov, Sarah_LeCompte@blm.gov, Angela_West@blm.gov, 
Michelle_Franulovich@blm.gov, Mike_Bilbo@blm.gov, Tracy_Albrecht@blm.gov, Jeff_Jarvis@blm.gov 

  

mailto:Michelle_Franulovich@blm.gov
mailto:Marcia_deChadenedes@blm.gov
mailto:Mona_Daniels@blm.gov
mailto:Sarah_LeCompte@blm.gov
mailto:Angela_West@blm.gov
mailto:Michelle_Franulovich@blm.gov
mailto:Mike_Bilbo@blm.gov
mailto:Tracy_Albrecht@blm.gov


NAME 
Title 
Site 

EMAIL PHONE NUMBER   

GROUP FOUR:   THURSDAY   1:00 EST,  12:00 CST,  11:00 MST,  10:00 PST 

Chris Heppe 

Headwaters Forest Reserve 
Manager, 

Arcata Field Office, CA 

Chris_Heppe@blm.gov 707-825-2351   

Johna Hurl 

Carrizo Plain National 
Monument Manager, 

Bakersfield Field Office, CA 

Johna_Hurl@blm.gov 

johna5@wildblue.net 

 

661-391-6093 

 

  

JoAnn Schiffer-Burdett 

Outdoor Rec Planner, California 
State Ethics Coordinator, Leave 
No Trace 

California Desert District Office 

Moreno Valley, CA 

Joann_schiffer-urdett@ca.blm.gov 

 

951 697-5369 

 

  

Rachel Sowards-Thompson 

Interpretive Specialist 

King Range National 
Conservation Area - Arcata Field 
Office, CA 

Rachel_Sowards@blm.gov 707- 986-5411   

Marianne “Anne” Thomas 

NEPA/Forest Planner 

Sequoia Nationl Forest, 
Porterville, CA 

mariannethomas@fs.fed.us 559-784-1500 

 ext. 1164 

  

Gary Pritchard-Peterson,  
Manager, King Range NCA  
Arcata Field Office, CA 

Gary_Pritchard-Peterson@blm.gov 707-986-5402   

Kathie Libby 

Program & Management 
Analyst, Evaluations and 
Management Services  - 
Washington Office 

Kathie_Libby@blm.gov 202-912-7079   

Karen Weiss 

Manager Kanab Field Station, 
Grand Staircase-Escalante 
National Monument, UT 

Karen_Weiss@blm.gov 435-644-4360  

435-691-4360  
(cell) 

  

Chris_Heppe@blm.gov, Johna_Hurl@blm.gov, johna5@wildblue.net, Joann_schiffer-burdett@ca.blm.gov, 
Rachel_Sowards@blm.gov, Karen_Weiss@blm.gov, mariannethomas@fs.fed.us, Kathie_Libby@blm.gov, 
Gary_Pritchard-Peterson@blm.gov 

  

mailto:Joann_schiffer-urdett@ca.blm.gov
mailto:Chris_Heppe@blm.gov
mailto:Johna_Hurl@blm.gov
mailto:johna5@wildblue.net
mailto:Joann_schiffer-burdett@ca.blm.gov
mailto:Rachel_Sowards@blm.gov
mailto:Karen_Weiss@blm.gov
mailto:Kathie_Libby@blm.gov


NAME 
Title 
Site 

EMAIL PHONE NUMBER   

GROUP FIVE :  THURSDAY   2:30 EST,  1:30 CST,  12:30 MST,  11:30 PST 

Kristin Mara Bail 

Program Lead, National 
Monuments and NCA - 
Washington DC 

Kristin_Bail@blm.gov 202-912-7078   

Andrea Bedell-Loucks 

National Partnership 
Coordinator, 

USFS National Partnership 
Office, Washington DC 

abloucks@fs.fed.us 

 

202-205-8336   

Marietta Eaton 

NLCS Science Advisor 

Washington Office  

Marietta_Eaton@blm.gov 202-912-7175   

Danielle Foushee 

Membership & Development 
Manager,  

Friends of McInnis Canyons, CO 

mcinniscanyons@gmail.com 970-314-7364   

C. David Johnson, Ph.D 

Archaeologist                                
BLM Tribal Liaison 

Arcata Field Office, CA 

CD_Johnson@ca.blm.gov 

 

 

707- 825-2320 

 

  

Pat Johnston 

West Eugene Wetlands Project 
Manager -  

Eugene Siuslaw Resource  Area,  
OR 

Pat_Johnston@blm.gov 541-520-2159   

Anne O'Neill 

Outdoor Recreation Planner, 
Partnerships/ RTCA Office 

National Capital Region 

National Park Service 

Anne_O'Neill@nps.gov 202-619-7154 
(NCR-Partnerships) 

202-690-5166 
(NACE-RTCA) 

202-360-9715  
(cell) 

  

Katie A. Stevens 

Manager, McInnis Canyon NCA, 
Grand Junction, CO 

Katie_A_Stevens@blm.gov 970-244-3049   

Kristin_Bail@blm.gov, abloucks@fs.fed.us, Marietta_Eaton@blm.gov, mcinniscanyons@gmail.com, 
Lauren_Pidot@blm.gov, Katie_A_Stevens@blm.gov, CD_Johnson@ca.blm.gov, Pat_Johnston@blm.gov, 
Anne_O'Neill@nps.gov 

  

mailto:abloucks@fs.fed.us
mailto:mcinniscanyons@gmail.com
mailto:CD_Johnson@ca.blm.gov
mailto:abloucks@fs.fed.us
mailto:mcinniscanyons@gmail.com
mailto:Lauren_Pidot@blm.gov
mailto:Katie_A_Stevens@blm.gov
mailto:CD_Johnson@ca.blm.gov


GROUP ONE:  WEDNESDAY   1:00 EST,  12:00 CST,  11:00 MST,  10:00 PST 

Mark_Lambert@blm.gov 

James_Lenard@blm.gov 

Daniel_Westermeyer@blm.gov 

nruthenbeck@fs.fed.us 

John_Kurtz@blm.gov 

 

GROUP THREE:  WEDNESDAY  4:00 EST,  3:00 CST,  2:00 MST,  1:00 PST 

Marcia_deChadenedes@blm.gov 

Sarah_LeCompte@blm.gov 

Angela_West@blm.gov 

Michelle_Franulovich@blm.gov 

Mike_Bilbo@blm.gov 

Eric_Haakenson@blm.gov 

Jeff_Jarvis@blm.gov 

Tracy_Albrecht@blm.gov 

 

GROUP FOUR:  THURSDAY  1:00 EST,  12:00 CST,  11:00  MST,  10:00 PST 

Chris_Heppe@blm.gov 

Johna_Hurl@blm.gov, johna5@wildblue.net 

Joann_Schiffer-Burdett@ca.blm.gov 

Rachel_Sowards@blm.gov 

mariannethomas@fs.fed.us 

Gary_Pritchard-Peterson@blm.gov 

Kathie_Libby@blm.gov 

Karen_Weiss@blm.gov 

 

 

GROUP FIVE:  THURSDAY  2:30 EST,  1:30 CST,  12:30 MST,  11:30 PST 

Kristin_Bail@blm.gov 

abloucks@fs.fed.us 

Marietta_Eaton@blm.gov 

Lauren_Pidot@blm.gov 

CD_Johnson@ca.blm.gov 

Pat_Johnston@blm.gov 

Anne_O'Neill@nps.gov 

Katie_A_Stevens@blm.gov 

 

mailto:Mark_Lambert@blm.gov
mailto:James_Lenard@blm.gov
mailto:Daniel_Westermeyer@blm.gov
mailto:nruthenbeck@fs.fed.us
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mailto:Sarah_LeCompte@blm.gov
mailto:Angela_West@blm.gov
mailto:Michelle_Franulovich@blm.gov
mailto:Mike_Bilbo@blm.gov
mailto:Eric_Haakenson@blm.gov
mailto:Jeff_Jarvis@blm.gov
mailto:Tracy_Albrecht@blm.gov
mailto:Chris_Heppe@blm.gov
mailto:Johna_Hurl@blm.gov
mailto:johna5@wildblue.net
mailto:Joann_Schiffer-Burdett@ca.blm.gov
mailto:Rachel_Sowards@blm.gov
mailto:mariannethomas@fs.fed.us
mailto:Gary_Pritchard-Peterson@blm.gov
mailto:Kathie_Libby@blm.gov
mailto:Karen_Weiss@blm.gov
mailto:Kristin_Bail@blm.gov
mailto:abloucks@fs.fed.us
mailto:Marietta_Eaton@blm.gov
mailto:Lauren_Pidot@blm.gov
mailto:CD_Johnson@ca.blm.gov
mailto:Pat_Johnston@blm.gov
mailto:Katie_A_Stevens@blm.gov

